
place: 

I 
. Fl!,W FOR RECORD}? 

at _ \"'S o 'clock. __ ::[__.__M 

NOTICE OF FORECLOSURE SALE JUN 1 1 2024 

Notice is hereby given of a public non-judicial foreclosure sale. BECKY LANDRUM 

Property To Be Sold. 

~- County Clerk, HI.Mt County, Tex. 

The property to be sold is described as follows: by ~ 
MOBILE/MANUFACTURED HOME DESCRIPTION: CLAYTON HOME, 2007, COLONIAL, 
28 X 48. C55008083TX AB 
LOT 3, BLOCK 4, BANNER ADDITION, SECTION TWO, AN ADDITION TO HUNT 
COUNTY, TEXAS, ACCORDING TO THE MAP OR PLAT RECORDED IN VOLUME 400, 
PAGE 501, PLAT RECORDS OF HUNT COUNTY, TEXAS 

2. Date, Time, and Place of Sale. The sale is scheduled to be held at the following date, time, and 

Date: July 2, 2024 

Time: The sale shall begin no earlier than I :00 PM or no later than three hours thereafter. The 
sale shall be completed by no later than 4:00 P.M. 

Place: HUNT County, on the north steps, including the hallway area 20 feet inside the north door 
on the 2nd floor of the Hunt County Courthouse located in Greenville, Texas, or at the 
location and address designated by the Commissioners Court of said county, pursuant to 
51 .002 of the Texas Property Code as the location and address where the sale is to be held. 
The sale shall take place in the area designated by the Commissioners Court, pursuant to 
Section 51 .002 of the Texas Property Code, as the place where foreclosure sales are to take 
place. lfno place is designated by the Commissioners Court, sale will be conducted at the 
place where the Notice of Trustee's Sale was posted. 

3. Terms of Sale: The sale will be conducted as a public auction to the highest bidder for cash, 
subject to the provisions of the deed of trust permitting the beneficiary thereunder to have the bid credited to the note 
up to the amount of the unpaid debt secured by the deed of trust at the time of sale. Those desiring to purchase the 
property will need to demonstrate their ability to pay cash on the day the property is sold. If a purchaser desires to 
pay with cashier's checks, 100% of funds due at time of sale made payable to the bidder or Auction.com. The purchase 
price in a sale held by the undersigned herein is payable immediately on acceptance of the bid by the undersigned 
trustee or substitute trustee. The sale will be made expressly subject to any title matters set forth in the deed of trust, 
but prospective bidders are reminded that by law the sale will necessarily be made subject to all prior matters ofrecord 
affecting the property, if any, to the extent that they remain in force and effect and have not been subordinated to the 
deed of trust. For the avoidance of doubt, the Foreclosure Sale will not cover any part of the Property that has been 
released of public record from the lien and/or security interest of the Deed of Trust. Prospective bidders are strongly 
urged to examine the applicable property records to determine the nature and extent of such matters, if any. Pursuant 
to section 5 l .0075(a) of the Texas Property Code, Substitute Trustee reserves the right to set further reasonable 
conditions for conducting the Foreclosure Sale. Any such further conditions shall be announced before bidding is 
opened for the first sale of the day held by Substitute Trustee. If the Foreclosure Sale is passed, notice of the date of 
any rescheduled foreclosure sale will be reposted and refiled in accordance with the posting and filing requirements 
of the Deed of Trust and the Texas Property Code. 

4. The Deed of Trust may encumber both real and personal property. Notice is hereby given of 
Holder's election to proceed against and sell both the real property and any personal property described in the Deed 
of Trust in accordance with the Holder's rights and remedies under the Deed of Trust and Section 9.604 of the Texas 
Business and Commerce Code. 

5. Pursuant to section 5 l.009 of the Texas Property Code, the property will be sold in "as is, where is" 
condition, without any express or implied warranties, except as to the warranties of title (if any) provided for under 
the deed of trust. Prospective bidders are advised to conduct an independent investigation of the property . 

xxx135 Larsen 



Pursuant to section 51.0075 of the Texas Property Code, the trustee reserves the right to set further reasonable 
conditions for conducting the sale. Any such further conditions shall be announced before bidding is opened for the 
first sale of the day held by the trustee or any substitute trustee. 

6. Type of Sale. The sale is a non-judicial deed of trust lien and security interest foreclosure sale 
being conducted pursuant to the power of sale granted by the Deed of Trust/Security Instrument ("Deed of Trust") 
executed by Dorothey E. Larsen A/KIA Dorothey Larsen ("Debtor"). Said Deed of Trust secures a Promissory 
Note/Loan Agreement, and any renewals, extensions or modifications thereof, dated February 29, 2008 and executed 
by Debtor in the Original Principal Amount of$75,035.00. The current beneficiary of the Deed of Trust is U.S. Bank 
National Association, not in its individual capacity but solely as trustee for RMTP Trust, Series 2021 Cottage-TT-V 
8950 Cypress Waters Blvd., Coppell, Texas 75019. The Deed of Trust is dated February 29, 2008, designating Michael 
L. Riddle as the Original Trustee and is recorded in the office of the County Clerk of HUNT County, Texas, under 
Volume 1731, Page 57, Instrument No. 4808 as Modified under Inst No. 2012-14557, of the Real Property Records 
of HUNT County, Texas. The foreclosure of this mortgage is being administered by a mortgage servicer representing 
the mortgagee under a servicing agreement. Questions concerning the sale may be directed to the undersigned, 
Richard E. Anderson, 4920 Westport Drive, The Colony, Texas 75056, who sent this notice, or to the mortgage 
servicer, Nationstar Mortgage, 8950 Cypress Waters Blvd., Coppell, Texas 75019. 

7. Default and Request To Act. Default has occurred under the deed of trust, and the beneficiary 
has requested me, as Substitute Trustee, to conduct this sale. Notice is given that before the sale the beneficiary may 
appoint another person substitute trustee to conduct the sale. 

8. Assert and protect your rights as a member of the armed forces of the United States. If you 
are or your spouse is serving on active military duty, including active military duty as a member of the Texas 
National Guard or the National Guard of another state or as a member of a reserve component of the armed 
forces of the United States, please send written notice of the active duty military service to the sender of this 
notice immediately. 

DATED ~D:N.k\ 

xxx135 Larsen 

ra Campos, Jonathan Harrison, Patrick Zwiers, 
Dana Kamin, Lisa runo, Angie Uselton, Conrad Wallace, Tonya 
Washington, Kristopher Holub, Meryl Olsen, Misty McMillan, Tiffiney 
Bruton, Tionna Hadnot, Auction.com, David Ray, Ashlee Luna, Randy 
Daniel, Cindy Daniel, Liz Hach, Cheryl Harris, Jim O'Bryant, Robert 
Lamont, David Garvin, Kelly Goddard, Richard E. Anderson, Ray Vela 
or Cesar DelaGarza 
4920 Westport Drive 
The Colony, Texas 75056 
214.276.1545 - telephone 
214.276.1546 - facsimile 
Substitute Trustees 


